FRIGIDAIRE

Factory Parts Catalog)

Product No. FFHT2045VB0 | FFHT2045VD0 | FFHT2045VS0 | FFHT2045VW0
Color black black stainless | stainless white
Volts 115 115 115 115
Wiring Diagram A15972201 A15972201 A15972201 A15972201
Owner's Guide A13110304 A13110304 A13110304  |A13110304
Market North America | North America |North America | North America
Energy Guide A06191452 A06191452 A06191452  |A06191452
Service Data Sheet | A16319701 A16319701 A16319701 A16319701
Ice Maker IM117000 IM117000 IM117000 IM117000
TOP-MOUNT
Frigidaire REFRIGERATOR
P.0O. BOX 8020
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262 Model No.
FFHT2045V
Publication No.
5995719951
20/02/04
(EN/SERVICE/CW)
390

Classified as Internal



FFHT2045V

Publication No: 5995719951

DOOR

DRFFHT2045VS0

Classified aQ%{%QmI



DOOR

POS. NO

O©C OO NGO RER B WWNNNN -2
FH H H H

Model Index:

PART NO.
5304511145
5304510903
5304511146
5304511144
5304522117
5304524052
5304522118
5304519700
5304522312
5304523138
5304522313
5304523139
5304522120
5304524053
5304522121
5304519701
5304524054
5304524055
5304522193
5304522194
5304519757
5304522186
5304522187
5304519747
5304522237
5304522238
5304519789

241953905

A FFHT2045V (FFHT2045VB0)

B FFHT2045V (FFHT2045VDO0)

C FFHT2045V (FFHT2045VS0)

D FFHT2045V (FFHT2045VWO0)

LI S L L L N B
' W' W' W

' w !
OO0 O

'

(@]

o' o

o

" oo T Or'rgo' oo

DESCRIPTION

Badge, Frigidaire, black

Nameplate, black stainless

Badge, Frigidaire, chrome

Badge, Frigidaire, white

Door Assembly, freezer, black

Door Assembly, freezer, black stainless
Door Assembly, freezer, stainless
Door Assembly, freezer, white
Gasket, door, black, refrigerator
Gasket, door, gray, refrigerator
Gasket, door, black, freezer

Gasket, door, gray, freezer

Door Assembly, refrigerator, black
Door Assembly, refrigerator, stainless
Door Assembly, refrigerator, stainless
Door Assembly, refrigerator, white
Bin, door, white, freezer

Bin, door, 6", refrigerator

Bearing, hinge, black

Bearing, hinge, gray

Bearing, hinge, white

Cover, hinge bearing, black

Cover, hinge bearing, gray

Cover, hinge bearing, white

Hook, door closer, black

Hook, door closer, gray

Hook, door closer, white

Screw, 8-18 X 1.25



FFHT2045V

Publication No: 5995719951

CABINET

o
n
>
Ty)
oy
o
N
[
I
L
T
<
(&)

Classified aQ%{%QmI



CABINET

Model Index:

PART NO.
5304522218
5304522219
5304519775
5304519776
5304522279
5304522220
5304522221
5304519777
5304522245
5304522246
5304522244
5304519752

242287501

215474201

242219302

242219206
5304519662
5304519654

215774922
5304523302
5304519646
5304520521
5304520516
5304519784
5304522252
5304519797
5304522253
5304522099
5304522100
5304519647
5304519642
5304522282

241500304
5304519765
5304522114

A FFHT2045V (FFHT2045VB0)

B FFHT2045V (FFHT2045VDO0)

C FFHT2045V (FFHT2045VS0)

D FFHT2045V (FFHT2045VWO0)

>

' P> >>> >

"o

>>>r>x>2>"'

w

0O oWoowowowowowow '

w !

00O wowoww '

o

PO O0O0000O00O00O00O00O0 !

OO0 o' o
OoOoooo!

i vivivivivivivivivlelei

DESCRIPTION

Hinge Assembly, bottom, black, RH, w/pin-closer

Hinge Assembly, bottom, RH, w/pin-closer

Hinge Assembly, bottom, white, RH, w/pin-closer

Hinge Assembly, bottom, LH

Screw, hex wsh hd quad, M5 x 16
Cover, hinge, black, lower, non hinged
Cover, hinge, gray, lower, non-hinged
Cover, hinge, white, lower, non hinged
Cover, hinge side, black, lower

Cover, hinge side, gray, lower

Cover, hinge side, white, lower
Shroud, evaporator fan

Grommet, evaporator fan, rear
Washer, "slinger", nylon, evap fan shaft
Fan Blade, evaporator

Motor, evaporator fan, blower

Cover, /M Connector

Cover Assembly, evaporator, w/frz slide
Plug, button, gray, upr hinge holes
Clip, wiring harness

Hinge, door, upper

Cover, upper hinge, black

Cover, upper hinge, gray
Cover, upper hinge, white

Screw, pan hd qdrx tri, M5 x 12, black
Screw, pan hd qdrx tri, M5 x 12, chrome
Screw, pan hd qdrx tri, M5 x 12

Hinge, door, black, center

Hinge, door, gray, center

Hinge, door, white, center

Pin, center hinge, door

Screw, flt hd qdrx, M5 x 16, gray
Screw, hex washer head, 8-18AB x 0.625
Screw, hx wash hd, M4.2 x 12

Access Cover, rear



FFHT2045V

Publication No: 5995719951

SHELVES

SHFFHT2045VS0

Classified aQ%{%QmI



SHELVES

POS. NO

~No OB~ WwWwN -~

15
16 #
17
28

30
31

33
81

Model Index:

PART NO.
5304524025
5304524073
5304524091
5304524136
5304524137
5304519729
5304522242
5304522314
5304522315
5304524322
5304522317
5304522318
5304520493
5304522319
5304520495
5304522320
5304519765

A FFHT2045V (FFHT2045VB0)
B FFHT2045V (FFHT2045VDO0)
C FFHT2045V (FFHT2045VS0)
D FFHT2045V (FFHT2045VWO0)

DESCRIPTION

Shelf Assembly, freezer, glass, witrim

Shelf Assembly, refrigerator, glass, w/trim
Shelf Assembly, refrigerator, glass, deli drawer, w/trim
Carriage, deli drawer, fill width

Drawer, deli, full width

Cover Assembly, crisper, glass, w/trim

Pan Assembly, crisper, w/rollers

BULB, light, E17/12 LED

Socket, LED light

Housing, control box

Diffuser, control box, bottom

Diffuser, control box, top

Seal, air duct, top

Knob, control

Switch, door/light, white

Harness, wiring, control box, w/temp sensor
Screw, hx wash hd, M4.2 x 12

> >
00 00 00 00 00 0 DO 00U 00O 0O 0 00O OO 0 0 0 O
eXeoXoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNONO RO NP N @]
vlvivivivivivivivivlvivivivlvlvelw)



FFHT2045V

Publication No: 5995719951

SYSTEM

SYFFTR2045VS0

Classified aQ%{%QmI



SYSTEM

40 #
a#

43
45

Model Index:

PART NO.
5304456288
5304522111
5304519669
5304519649
5303918645
5304522211
5304522269
5304522311
5304522323

811998601
5304519667
5304522105
5304519743
5304519674
5304519750
5304522265
5304522173
5304519668
5304519745
5304519751
5304519679
5304522324
5304522325
5304522326
5304522327
5308000110

240433204
241500304

A FFHT2045V (FFHT2045VB0)

B FFHT2045V (FFHT2045VDO0)

C FFHT2045V (FFHT2045VS0)

D FFHT2045V (FFHT2045VWO0)

> >>>> >
00 00 00 00 00O 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0O 00O 00 00 0 O 00 00 OO0 0 O
[@Ne) [eoXeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNONONON @]

> >
w w

lvlvjivivivivivivivivivivivivivivivivlvivivivivlvlvle)

O O

DESCRIPTION

Clamp, wiring harness, galv steel, strn relief
Tube, suction jumper

Condenser, dynamic
Harness, wiring, machine compt.
Thermistor kit, evaporator, w/connector
PC Board, assembly, main, w/housing
Starter, compressor, TSD 2.1

Cover, electricals, compressor
Grommet, compressor

Clamp, compressor, 2 hole

Base Assembly, compressor, w/rollers
Capacitor, run, 12uF

Tube, drain extension

Pan, drain

Seal, foam, drain pan

Compressor, assembly, w/grommets
Fan Assembly, condenser, w/shroud-foam
Baffle, divider, high side

Baffle, drain pan, air block

Seal, foam, air block

Trough, evap drain

Evaporator, assembly

Heater, defrost

Support, evaporator, RH

Support, evaporator, LH
Strap-evap/heater, aluminum, (2)

Screw, hex washer head, 8-18 x 5/16
Screw, hex washer head, 8-18AB x 0.625



FFHT2045V

5995719951

Publication No

WIRING SCHEMATIC

- W3A00 1100 ONIH3E §3Z3383
o . . 5 NI NOLLO3NNGD HALVAH LSoRsa0 NEa & |  Ha
N ¥3N0d oV 11 ¥373344
~ NI NOLLO3NNOO NV HOLVHOdVA3 NId 2 0243
w (stnant Horms wooo’ T 4323344 NI NOTLOINNOD H3WWHH 30T NId € onz
~ ONY SHOSN3S dhal)  |:p M3IA LNOHH -
<C wSlmzw %a b Y3LVA YIIVA 30T 0L NOILOINNOO NId 2 o
oS Nv4 H3ISNIONOD OV OL NOILOINNOO NId & 2040
NvV4 H3SN3ANOD 00 OL NOILOINNOD NId ¥ 1040
(Nvd zmeszcn:7
SLNALNO 90 : HOSSIHNOD OL SNOTLOINNOO TWNIWEIL ¥ 2
xo08
« A= HOLSINHIHL OHLNOD X08 TOHINOD NI NOILOINNOO NId 6 (]
v80d TO0HLNOD ; # LNIILUVAN0D INTHOW NI
NIVAN 00€443 1IN Hove 3008 NOLLOSNNOO NId ¥ Lo
NOILVNY1dX3 NOILVIAIHEEY
o o IOPPW%OHIE&ZMWDILM AN _NOILVIA3YEEY HOLO3NNOD 3NITNI
(s7300M 3WOS) Nv4 dvA3
YOLIOVdYD Nv4
NNy
HOSSIHNOD
Q33dS ITONIS -
gyl wug 9) @34
[wen|
EIINES oy TV L | g
—
a3y
—
IS B B
wossananoy (=D MOTTIATNAZED OT3A /N340 MO T13A/N3TE0
aNNoY9
31vd 3sve =
H =2 HOLSIWHIHL
5 B o 2a HOLVHOdVA3/ 1508430 .
H oy
- 8 IATVA HILVM ]
I IOTT
TAOTS FLEv3 YINVNIOI =TT £
90 S+ 14 ALIAVD
ANJWLYYANOD v NId HOLSTWYIHL
90 g+ L | _ 34004
INIHOVI QYoo Hamod 5 8 NId 44 HS3ud
en 6 L NId HOLIMS H00Q) A3HO/MOTIIA
ane 104LNOD 00 Ase 2 S i HOLIMS 004 44
1HoTY HOLVHIOTH4IY i) ] e WoT1aA
00€443 ano | [OF 6 NId
m v — —— T3 (As+T MOTT3A] -
(43130
ST 4313NOTINGL0d) JFONVEOD JHNLVHIANAL
YOVIB/HOTTIA TONNOES) NMOEE
ALIAVY 00 A2+ 14
d1ay smiTrf{B] | ? —
HS3H4 ECRCa] WHLNAN —
L WHLIN awo [SFY £ | Tannowo) Tan/vaa] € NId (s71300M 3wos)
I 2 NId NV
S— ) — X woren| 3] TTORINGD .B&w G ISNIANGD 90
HLY3HS H3LVAH S [ief v YT TG [
[ TOTIARIIm |2 NLd[TOTEATNET = LNJWLYYANOD
fe n1d ANTHOVIW
Tho 3N18 LHOI1 = ) - 00 AZL+
20 AS+
HOVIE/MOTI3A 4 e .
3 2 oo
Nmoys ane
3a1s v 3a1s od

ALIAVD
¥3Z33u4

YAV ENCRTT]
301 OILVWOLNY
i
7IVNOILdO oA
ovia©_NId[SovTe
OWI

10

Classified aQ%{%QmI






